

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

PACHHUNGA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE (A Constituent College of Mizoram University) AIZAWL MIZORAM

Dr. H. Laldinmawia Asst. Coordinator Ph. 98623 24588

Dr. P.C.Vanlalhluna Asst. Coordinator Ph. 98625 55793 Dr. H.C. Lalchhuanawma Coordinator Ph. 8414878025 Dr. Lalhriatzuala Asst. Coordinator Ph. 87309 26422

Dr. Vanlalveni Pachuau Asst. Coordinator Ph. 90896 74067

IQAC PLAN 2023 -2024

igac.puc@gmail.com

1	Strengthening report system	A revision to the Departmental Semester Report (DSR) format is crucial to accommodate the data and supporting documents needed not only for AQAR but also for NIRF, India Today and AISHE.
2	Strengthening College Website	Payment gateways for the students must be provided on the college website. Alumni Corner and registration facilities, a question databank must be incorporated and the CV of faculty members must be revised on the website.
3	Strengthening of classroom infrastructure	More racks for students, smart boards for the classrooms, and upgrades to classroom infrastructure are required.
4	Organizing more Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights and Entrepreneurship Seminars/ workshops	IQAC will take up the initiative to coordinate with the college Research & Development Cell, Intellectual and Property Rights Committee and Entrepreneurship and Knowledge Cell for necessary action with funding from the college.
5	Implementing Peer Team Suggestions from 3 rd NAAC Cycle	Suggestions made by the Peer Team of the 3 rd Cycle of NAAC will be implemented by the college in phase manner.

(**Prof. H. LALTHANZARA**) Chairman



(DR. H.C. LALCHHUANAWMA)
Coordinator